Committee of the Permanent Representatives Subcommittee meeting Nairobi, 7 November 2024 9:00 – 12:00 (GMT+3) Hybrid meeting Conference Room 4 (in person) and Microsoft Teams (online)

# **PROVISIONAL AGENDA**

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Briefing on the 2024 editions of the Emissions Gap Report and Adaptation Gap Report.
- 3. Other matters.
- 4. Closing of the meeting.

Committee of the Permanent Representatives Subcommittee meeting Nairobi, 7 November 2024 9:00 – 12:00 (GMT+3) Hybrid meeting Conference Room 4 (in person) and Microsoft Teams (online)

#### ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

## 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H. E. Mr. Firas Khouri, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives (CPR), Ambassador of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan to the Republic of Kenya and Permanent Representative to the United Nations Environment Programme, will open and chair the meeting.

### 2. Briefing on the 2024 editions of the Emissions Gap Report and Adaptation Gap Report.

The Secretariat will provide a briefing on the key findings and messages from the 2024 editions of the Emissions Gap Report and the Adaptation Gap Report, which are scheduled to be launched ahead of the 29<sup>th</sup> Session of the Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Framework Convention on Climate Change scheduled from 11 to 22 November 2024 in Baku, Azerbaijan. The Committee will be invited to take note of the briefing and engage in an exchange of views with Committee Members and the Secretariat.

### 3. Other matters.

The meeting will consider any other matters related to its work.

#### 4. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 12:00 (GMT+3).